

No. 18-689

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

MARIANO MOYA AND LONNIE PETRY,

Petitioners,

v.

ROBERT GARCIA, SANTA FE COUNTY SHERIFF;
MARK CALDWELL, WARDEN OF SANTA FE COUNTY ADULT
CORRECTIONAL FACILITY; MARK GALLEGOS,
FORMER WARDEN OF SANTA FE COUNTY ADULT
CORRECTIONAL FACILITY; BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
OF SANTA FE COUNTY,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Tenth Circuit

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

Brandon Huss
NEW MEXICO ASSOCIATION
OF COUNTIES
111 Lomas Blvd. NW
Suite 424
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 216-3002

Eric F. Citron
Counsel of Record
GOLDSTEIN & RUSSELL, P.C.
7475 Wisconsin Ave.
Suite 850
Bethesda, MD 20814
(202) 362-0636
ecitron@goldsteinrussell.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED..... i
TABLE OF CONTENTS ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii
INTRODUCTION..... 1
BACKGROUND 1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT 13
I. There Is No Meaningful Circuit Conflict..... 15
II. The Question Presented Is Of Limited
Importance 24
III. The Decision Below Was Correct 27
CONCLUSION 32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Armstrong v. Squadrito</i> , 152 F.3d 564 (7th Cir. 1998)	9, 20, 21, 27
<i>Ashcroft v. Iqbal</i> , 556 U.S. 662 (2009).....	5, 6
<i>Edwards v. Balisok</i> , 520 U.S. 641 (1997).....	29
<i>Hayes v. Faulkner County</i> , 388 F.3d 669 (8th Cir. 2004)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Heck v. Humphrey</i> , 512 U.S. 477 (1994).....	14, 29
<i>Jauch v. Choctaw County</i> , 874 F.3d 425 (5th Cir. 2017)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966).....	3
<i>Mireles v. Waco</i> , 502 U.S. 9 (1991).....	29
<i>Monell v. Dep't of Soc. Servs.</i> , 436 U.S. 658 (1978).....	12, 14, 25
<i>Oviatt ex rel. Waugh v. Pearce</i> , 954 F.2d 1470 (9th Cir. 1992).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Preiser v. Rodriguez</i> , 411 U.S. 475 (1973).....	26
<i>United States v. Salerno</i> , 481 U.S. 739 (1987).....	26

Statutes

42 U.S.C. §1983*passim*
N.M. Stat. Ann. §31-1-3 3
N.M. Stat. Ann. §31-1-4(C) 4

Rules

NMRA, Rule 5-303(A) 3
